SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Bailey (Clark) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose

2024 Walleye 100,000 Fry 0.0 Maintenance

2021 Walleye 100,000 Fry Maintenance

2019 Walleye 90,000 Fry Winterkill

2017 Walleye 86,000 Fry Maintenance

2015 Walleye 86,000 Fry Maintenance

2013 Walleye 86,000 Fry Maintenance

2011 Walleye 85,000 Fry Maintenance

2009 Walleye 100,000 Fry Maintenance
Transfer to another

2007 Walleye 750,000 Fry hatchery, rearing unit,

or another state

2005 Walleye 200,000 Fry

2002 Walleye 160,000 Fry Winterkill

2001 Walleye 160,000 Fry Winterkill

2001 Yellow Perch 750 Adult 5.0 Winterkill

1987 Northern Pike 80,000 Fry

1986 Black Bullhead 140,000 Fingerling

1986 Yellow Perch 600 Adult

1985 Largemouth Bass 3,564 Fingerling

1979 Yellow Perch 2,500 Fingerling

1976 Walleye 40,000 Fry

1975 Yellow Perch 6,000 Fingerling

1974 Northern Pike 80,000 Fry

1972 Yellow Perch 1,500 Fingerling

1971 Northern Pike 80,000 Fry

1971 Yellow Perch 7,000 Fingerling

1970 Northern Pike 3,000 Fingerling

1970 Northern Pike 83,000 Fry

1970 Yellow Perch 3,000 Fingerling

1969 Largemouth Bass 8,000 Fingerling

1969 Northern Pike 500 Fingerling

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



1969
1969
1969
1968
1968
1967
1965
1962
1962
1961
1956
1956
1955
1955
1954
1954
1953
1953
1953
1953
1952
1952
1952
1952
1952
1950
1949
1949
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1945
1930
1924
1924

Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Black Bullhead
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Black Bullhead
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Black Bullhead
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Bluegill

80,000
4,000
1,600
1,600
1,760

80,000

80,000

154
6,400
1,500

85
50

500

500

100

522

200

400

12

150
42
10
156
1,500
30,000
15,000
750
150,000
1,500
50,000
100,000
10,000
200,000
3,000
250
400

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fry

Fry

Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Juvenile
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Adult

Report Created: 1/19/2025



1924 Yellow Perch 3,360 Adult

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



