

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Bailey (Clark) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Walleye	100,000	Fry	0.0	Maintenance
2021	Walleye	100,000	Fry		Maintenance
2019	Walleye	90,000	Fry		Winterkill
2017	Walleye	86,000	Fry		Maintenance
2015	Walleye	86,000	Fry		Maintenance
2013	Walleye	86,000	Fry		Maintenance
2011	Walleye	85,000	Fry		Maintenance
2009	Walleye	100,000	Fry		Maintenance
2007	Walleye	750,000	Fry		Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2005	Walleye	200,000	Fry		
2002	Walleye	160,000	Fry		Winterkill
2001	Walleye	160,000	Fry		Winterkill
2001	Yellow Perch	750	Adult	5.0	Winterkill
1987	Northern Pike	80,000	Fry		
1986	Black Bullhead	140,000	Fingerling		
1986	Yellow Perch	600	Adult		
1985	Largemouth Bass	3,564	Fingerling		
1979	Yellow Perch	2,500	Fingerling		
1976	Walleye	40,000	Fry		
1975	Yellow Perch	6,000	Fingerling		
1974	Northern Pike	80,000	Fry		
1972	Yellow Perch	1,500	Fingerling		
1971	Northern Pike	80,000	Fry		
1971	Yellow Perch	7,000	Fingerling		
1970	Northern Pike	3,000	Fingerling		
1970	Northern Pike	83,000	Fry		
1970	Yellow Perch	3,000	Fingerling		
1969	Largemouth Bass	8,000	Fingerling		
1969	Northern Pike	500	Fingerling		

1969	Northern Pike	80,000	Fry
1969	Walleye	4,000	Fingerling
1969	Yellow Perch	1,600	Fingerling
1968	Largemouth Bass	1,600	Fingerling
1968	Northern Pike	1,760	Fingerling
1967	Northern Pike	80,000	Fry
1965	Northern Pike	80,000	Fry
1962	Northern Pike	154	Adult
1962	Northern Pike	6,400	Fingerling
1961	Yellow Perch	1,500	Adult
1956	Bluegill	85	Adult
1956	Largemouth Bass	50	Adult
1955	Black Crappie	500	Adult
1955	Largemouth Bass	500	Adult
1954	Largemouth Bass	100	Fingerling
1954	Walleye	522	Fingerling
1953	Black Bullhead	200	Adult
1953	Largemouth Bass	400	Fingerling
1953	Largemouth Bass	12	Juvenile
1953	Northern Pike	8	Adult
1952	Black Crappie	150	Adult
1952	Largemouth Bass	42	Adult
1952	Northern Pike	10	Adult
1952	Walleye	156	Adult
1952	Yellow Perch	1,500	Fingerling
1950	Yellow Perch	30,000	Fingerling
1949	Black Bullhead	15,000	Fingerling
1949	Largemouth Bass	750	Fingerling
1949	Walleye	150,000	Fry
1948	Black Bullhead	1,500	Adult
1947	Yellow Perch	50,000	Fry
1946	Northern Pike	100,000	Fry
1945	Black Bullhead	10,000	Adult
1945	Yellow Perch	200,000	Fry
1930	Black Bullhead	3,000	Adult
1924	Black Crappie	250	Adult
1924	Bluegill	400	Adult

1924

Yellow Perch

3,360

Adult

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source